

## Cocoba Chocolate Ingredients

### Eton Mess Chocolate Bar

**Ingredients:** Milk chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), strawberries, meringue pieces (Sugar, fat coating fractionated and refined (palm), WHEAT starch, EGG albumen powder free range), strawberry pieces (Pink coloured cocoa butter based confectionery (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), colour: E162, natural flavouring, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) crisped cereals (WHEAT flour, sugar, WHEAT malt flour, starch (WHEAT), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural flavouring), glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent: E414, modified starch, vegetable fat (coconut)).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of egg, gluten, wheat, peanuts, other nuts, sesame.

### Lemon Meringue Chocolate Bar

**Ingredients:** Milk chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), lemon oil (Lemon oil (citrus limon)), lemon sugar (Sugar, natural flavouring, colouring: E100), meringue pieces (Sugar, fat coating fractionated and refined (palm), WHEAT starch, EGG albumen powder free range).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of egg, gluten, wheat, peanuts, other nuts, sesame.

### Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate

**Ingredients:** Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder (skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, sugar, butter (MILK)), whey powder (MILK), lactose (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: (caramel, natural vanilla).

### HIP Oat Milk Chocolate – Creamy Original

**INGREDIENTS:** Colombian Chocolate (raw cane sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder 22%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract). Contains min. 41% cocoa solids.

**ALLERGENS:** Made on machinery that processes **milk, soy, gluten, peanuts** and **other nuts**.